## PHXXXXX

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(A	ddress)			
(C	ity/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates of St	atus		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



500258976825

04/21/14--01013--001 \*\*87.50

SECRETARY OF SIAII

WA-25447



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

RECEIVED

14 MAY -7 AH II: 50

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

April 22, 2014

MATTHEW JOHN MURPHY 1561 SE 24TH TERR POMPANO BEACH, FL 33062

SUBJECT: ALL ASPECTS HOME SOLUTIONS, INC.

Ref. Number: W14000025447

We have received your document for ALL ASPECTS HOME SOLUTIONS, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must state the number of shares of authorized stock. The consultation of a legal counsel is always recommended if uncertain of the appropriate number of shares to authorize.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Jessica A Fason Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 714A00008578

District of Communities D.O. DOV COOT Mellaborate Florida 2001

ARTICLE OF NCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

<i>article II pr</i> 1561	INCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address	Mailing add	ress, if different is:
S.E. 24th Te			
	each, Fl. 33062	<del> </del>	,
ARTICLE III PU The purpose for which renovation.	the corporation is organized is: All aspe	cts of damage ren	ediation and home
			AREC TA
			NAY +7 CWELLRY AHASSE
	TARES of stock is:	Maj	AM 8: 49
The number of shares of ARTICLE V IN	ITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR	<u>s</u>	
The number of shares of ARTICLE V IN	ITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR	S Name and Title:	
The number of shares of ARTICLE V IN	of stock is: // O O  ITTIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR tle: Matthew J. Murphy-Owner/President	Name and Title:	
The number of shares of ARTICLE V IN Name and Ti	ITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR  Matthew J. Murphy-Owner/President  1561 S.E. 24th Terr.	Name and Title:	SIAIE LORIDA
The number of shares of ARTICLE V IN Name and Ti	TTIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR  Matthew J. Murphy-Owner/President  1561 S.E. 24th Terr.  Pompano Beach, Fl. 33062	Name and Title:  Address:  Name and Title:  Address:	SIAIE LORIDA
The number of shares of ARTICLE V IN  Name and Ti  Address  Name and Tit	ITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR  Matthew J. Murphy-Owner/President  1561 S.E. 24th Terr.  Pompano Beach, Fl. 33062	Name and Title:  Address:  Name and Title:  Address:	SIAIE LORIDA
The number of shares of ARTICLE V IN  Name and Ti  Address  Name and Tit  Address	TTAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR  Matthew J. Murphy-Owner/President  1561 S.E. 24th Terr.  Pompano Beach, Fl. 33062	Name and Title:  Address:  Name and Title:  Address:	SIAIE LORIDA

Name a	nd Title: N	lame and Title:
Addre	A	address:
Name:	REGISTERED AGENT Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the Matthew J. Murphy 1561 S.E. 24th Terr.	e registered agent is:
Address:	Pompano Beach, Fl. 33062	
ARTICLE VI	INCORPORATOR	
The name and	address of the Incorporator is:	
Name:	Matthew J. Murphy	
Address: 1561 S.E. 24th Terr.		
	Pompano Beach, Fl. 33062	
	I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registe	
<del></del>	Matthew J. Murphy  Required Signature/Registered Agent	Data 7/9//9
I submit this do		e. I am aware that the false information submitted in a
	Matthew J. Murphy Required Signature/Incorporator	4/16/2014 5/4/JU HASSSEE FLORII

 $\mathfrak{C} \to \widetilde{\mathbf{1}}$